LESS: AMORTlZAnON OF CIAC

527,830
(353.231)

527,830
(353.231)

H NET DEPREClAnON EXPENSE· SEWER $ 174.599 $ . $ 17".599 $

Taxes other Than Income (Final Rates) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater
Docket No.: 991643-SU
Schedule Year Ended: September 30, 2001
Historic [ ] or Projected [Xl

Division Schedule: B-15(A)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer:CJN & W
Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

, ­
(1)

LIne
No. Description

WATER

1 Test Year Per Books

2
3
4
5

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7
8

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

9 Total Balance

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
11
12
13
14

15 Total Test Year Adjustments

16 Adjusted Test Year
17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

18 Total Balance

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Assessment Payroll & Personal
Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property other Total

N/A

,;,,$ ,;,,$---- ­,,;..$=====--- --- ,;,,$--==- $

$ 125,145 $ 22,952 $ 14,288 $ 364,804 $ 527,189

125,145 22,952 14,288 364,804 527,189
71,707 71,707

$ 196,852 $ 22,952 $ 14,288 $ 364,804 $ 598,896

64

(REVISED)

Taxes Other Than Income (Interim Period) 	 Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: B-15(B)
Docket No.: 991643-5U Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: September 30, 2000 Preparer:CJN &W
Historic [ ] or Projected [Xl Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2

• 	 Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than Income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculatlpns.

(1)

Line

No. Description

- WATER
1 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
2

3

4

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation petween the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable

income taxes on operating Income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense C-2(C) $ - $ - $ - $ - $

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5(C) 169.981 (64,525) 105,456 62,667

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization C-8

5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2»

6 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ 169.981 $ (64,525) $ 105,456 $ ___ $ 62,667... ­

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1. B-2

69

--- -~ --~ - -- --

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.: Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: C-2(A)
Docket No.: 991643-SU Page 1 of1
Schedule Year Ended: September 30,2001 Preparer:CJN & W
Interim [ ] Final [Xl
Historic [ ] or Projected [Xl

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
Income taxes and Investment tax credits generated.

, .
Line Total Utility Utility

No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (B-2) $ (474,825) $ 1,446,794 $ 971,969 N/A $ 971,969
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) 208,100 ~ 208,100 145,214

3 Subtotal (266,725) 1,446,794 1,180,069 1,117,183
4 .....: Intarest Cherge. (Sch. C-3) 848,948 848,948 848,948

5 Taxable Income Per Books (1,115,673) 1,446,794 331,121 268,235

Schedule M AdJu.tments:

6 Pennanent Difference. (From Sch. c.4)

7 Timing Difference. (From Sch. C-5) 665,585 (112,568) 553,017 553,017

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments 665,585 (112,568) 553,017 553,017

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxe. (1,781,258) 1,559,362 (221,896) (284,782)

10 Le••: State Income Tax exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000 '

11 State Taxable Income ~1,786,258) 1,559,362 (226,896) (289,782)

12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)·

13 Emergency excise Tax

14 Credits

15 Current State Income Tax ..

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line t· Line 15) (1,786,258) 1,559,362 (226,896) (289,782)

17 Federal Income Tax Rllte 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)

19 .....: Inwetment Tax Credit RIIallzed

This Vear (8ch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Tax .. (Line 18 • Line 19)

Summary:

21 Current State Income Tax .. (Line 15)

22 Current Feclerallncome Tax .. (Line 20)

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1, $ - $ - $ - $ - $

Supporting Schedules: B-1,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-6,C-8

Recap Schedules: C-1

70

(REVISED)

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation· Current 	 Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: C·2(B)
Docket No.: .91643-SU Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: September 30, 2000 Preparer:CJN & W
Interim [ JFinal [ J Intennedlate Period
Historic [ Jor Projected [XJ

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
Income taxes and Investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1
2

Net Utliity O.,.nltlng Income (B-2)

Add: Income Tax Ex.,..,.. Per Books (Sch. B-1)
$ 73,834

92,771
$ 424,122 $ 497,956

92,771
N/A $ 497,956

92,771

3 Subtotal 166,605 424,122 590,727 590,727
4 .....: Inta,..t Charges (Sch. C-3) 887,109 887,109 887,109

I) Taxable Income Per Books (720,504) 424,122 (296,382) (296,382)

Schedule M Adjustments:

6 Pennanent Dlfferances (From Sch. c.4)

7 Timing Dlfferances (From Sch. COS) 381,614 (135,079) 246,535 246,535

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments 381,614 (135,079) 246,535 246,535

9 Taxable Income Befora Stata Taxes (1,102,118) 559,201 (542,917) (542.917)
10 .....: Stata Income Tax exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000

11 Stata Taxable Income ~1,107,118) 559,201 (547,917) (547,917)

12 Ststa Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)"

13 Emergency excise Tax

14 Cradlts

15 Currant State Income Taxes

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 • Line 15) (1,107,118) 559,201 (547,917) (547,917)

17 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x line 17)

1. 	.....: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This V ..r (Sch. c.a)

20 Currant Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 • Line 19)

Summary:

21 Currant Stallt Income Taxes (Une 15)

22 Currant Federal Income Tax.. (Une 20)

23 Total Currant Income Tax Ex.,..,.. (To C-1) $ - $ - $ - $ - $

Supporting Schedules: B·1,B·2.C-3,C-4.C-6,C-a
Recap Schedules: C·1

71
(REVISED)

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation· Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities. Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: C·2(C)
Docket No.: 991643-SU Page 1 of1
Test Year Ended: September 30. 1999 Preparer:CJN & W
Interim [Xl Final [ ]
Historic [Xl or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
Income taxes and Investment tax credits generated.

"

Une
No.

Total
Per Books

Utility
Adjustments

Utility
Adjusted Water Sewer

1
2

Net UtIlity Opemlng Income (B-2)

Add: Income Tu Expenae Per Boob (Sch. B-1)

$ 213.700
62.667

$ 174.794 $ 388.494
62.667

N/A $ 388,494

3
4

Subtotal

Lea: Intarnt Charges (Sch. C-3)

276.367
426.691

174.794 451.161
426.691

388.494
426.691

6 Tu.blelncome Per Books (150,324) 174.794 24.470 (38,197)

6
7

Schedule M AclJuatmenta:

Permenent Differences (From Sch. c.4)

Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5(s» 451.717 (171.471) 280.246 166,535

8 Totel Schedule M AdJustmenta 451,717 (171.471 ) 280,246 166,535

9
10

Tusble Income Before Stete Tax ..

Lea: Stete Income Tu exemption ($5,000)

(602,041)

5.000
. 346,265 (255,776)

5,000
(204.732)

5,000

11

12
13
14

State Taxable Income

Stete Income Tu (5.5% of Llne1W

Emergency Excl.e Tu

Credits

(607,041) 346,265 (260,776) (209,732)

15 Current Stete Income Tue.

16
17

Fedel'lll Tusble Income (Line 9 • Line 15)

Fedel'lllincome Tu Rate

(607,041)
0.34

346,265
0.34

(260,776)
0.34 0.34

(209.732)
0.34

18
19

Fedel'lllincome Tu.. (Line 1. x Line 17)

Lea: Investment Tu Credit tt.allzed

Th. Ve.r (Sch. c.e,
20 Current Fedel'lllinc. Tu.. (Line 18 • Une 19)

21
22

Summary:

Current Stete Income Tu.. (Une 15)

Current Federellncome Tu.. (Une 20)

23 Total Current Income Tu Expenae (To Co1) $ - $ - $ - $ - $

Supporting Schedules: e-1.e·2.C-3.C .....C-6,C-B
Recap Schedules: C-1

72
(REVISED)

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

[…]

Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 10)

213,853
36,607

(36,168) 177,684
(6,191) 30,416

16 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 250,460 $ (42.359) $ 208,100 $ -
17 Note: Adjustments to remove the operating divisions of the Company that are not involved in this application

Sewer

$ 	 936,407
383,390

553,017

553,017

0.055

30,416

522,601

177,684

30,416

$ 208.100

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

77

0.34

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim Period) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: C-6(B)
Docket No.: 991643-8U Page 1 of1
Test Year Ended: September 30, 2000 Preparer:CJN & W
Historic [ ] or ProJected [Xl

explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred Income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on Items
resulting In tax deferrals other than accelerated depreCiation.

Line
No. Description

.. ' .. Total
Per Books

Utility
AdJustments(1 )

Utility
Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2
3

Tax Depreciation and Amortization
Book Depreciation and Amortization

$ 778,875
397,261

$ (251,151)
(116,072)

$ 527,724
281 89

N/A $ 527,724
281.189

4 Difference 381,614 (135,079) 246,535 246,535

6
6
7

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Imputed Interest
CIAC gross up tax refund

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 381,614 (135,079) 246,535 246,535

9
10

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9)
(Limited by NOL)

0.055
20,989

0.055
(7,429)

0.055
13,560

0.055 0.055
13,559

11
12

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
(Line 8 - Line 10) 360,625 (127,650) 232,975 232,976

13 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

14 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line
16 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 10)

122,613
20,989

(43,401)
(7,429)

79,212
13,560

79,212
13,559

16 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 143,602 $ (50,830) $ 92,772 $ - $ 92,771

17 Note: Adjustments to remove the operating divisions of the Company that are not involved in this application

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

78

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim Rates) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Seven Springs Wastewater Division Schedule: C..s(C)
Docket No.: 991643-SU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: September 30, 1999 Preparer:CJN & W
Historic [Xl or ProJected [ ]

explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred Income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items
resulting In tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line
No. Description

Total
Per Books A

Utility
djustments

Utility
Adjusted Water

1 Timing Differences:

2
3

Tax Depreciation and Amortization
Book Depreciation and Amortization

$ 737,306
285,589

$ (282,461)
(110,990)

$ 454,845
174,599

N/A

.. Difference 451,717 (171,471) 280.246

5
6
7

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Imputed Interest
CIAC gross up tax refund

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 451,717 (171,471) 280,246

9
10

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9)
(limited by NOL)

0.055
24,844

0.055 0.055
(9,431) 15,413

0.055

11
12

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
(Line 8 - Line 10) 426,873 (162,040) 264,833

13 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

14
15

Federai Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 10)

145,137
24,844

(55,094) 90,043
(9,431) 15,413

16 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 169.981 $ (64.525} $ 105,456 $ -
Note: Adjustments to remove the operating divisions of the Company that are not involved in this application

Sewer

$ 341,134
174.599

166,535

166,535

0.055
9,159

157,376

53.508
9,159

$ 62,667

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

79

0.34

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission